
No District Office / Committee Position Name Club Email Phone

1 Governor District Governor Edward Kakembo Nsubuga Kampala Ssesse nsubuga_kakembo@yahoo.com +256 782888888

2 Vice Governor John Magezi Ndamira Kampala North magezindamira@yahoo.com +256772413147

3 District Training District Trainer Mike Kennedy Sebalu Bukoto rnabbumba@gmail.com +256 772 120411

4 Deputy District Trainer Sophie Bamwoyeraki
Kasangati Sophiekb3000@gmail.com +256 772411969

5 Vice District Trainer Denis Jjuuko
Kampala Naalya djjuuko@gmail.com +256758111409

6 Secretariat District Executive Secretary Gerald Obai Gulu
lekobai@gmail.com

+256 772 305621

7 Assistant District Executive 

Secretary

Purple Kisakye Mirembe RAC Kampala City
mirembekisa@gmail.com

0777194001

8 Lieutenant Governor David S. Nsubuga Kampala Central dns@promoteuganda.com +256772425668

9 Vice Lieutenant Governor Kaziro Kyambadde Kampala East kkaziro2@gmail.com 0776760725

10 Treasury District Treasurer Geoffrey Kitakule Kampala South gkitakule@gmail.com +256 757700777

11 Vice District Treasurer Cynthia Asiimwe Mukono
cynthiaasiimwe@yahoo.com +256772414904

12 99th DISCON Team Chair Robert H. Kiggundu Kiwatule robkiggundu@gmail.com +256 772407968

13 Secretary Elizabeth Luwugge Makindye elluwugge@gmail.com +256 772 490376

14 Treasurer Deo Kyambadde Kampala Ssese Islands dk5@myself.com +256775109503

15 District PIME Chair Phyllis Kobukindo Kwesiga Kampala Ssese Islands kob_phyllis@yahho.com
+256772439828

16 Vice Chair Hajjati Safina Museene Kampala Day Break
safinahm2002@gmail.com

0774 463085

17 District International Service Chair Stephen Mwanje Mukono mwanjes@gmail.com 256 752 727678

18 Inter Country Committee (ICC) Chair Rosemary Byanyima Kololo r_byanyima@hotmail.com 0704636779

19 District Rotary Foundation 

Committee

Chair Francis Xavier Sentamu
Kiwatule xsentamu.rotary@gmail.com

+256 752252828

20 District Grants Chair Nelson Kabwama
Kampala Ssese Islands kabwamanel@yahoo.com +2560774130341

21 Vice District Grants Chair Emmanuel Kwesiga Kampala Central emmykwesiga@yahoo.co.uk 0700260926

22 Vice District Grants Chair Milton Tusingwire Kabarole miltontusingwire@yahoo.com 782398346

23 District Qualification Chair Peter M. Isabirye Source of the Nile drimpinc@gmail.com +256772306578

24 District Stewardship Chair Peter Mukuru Kampala South pmukuru@gmail.com +256772412830

25 District Strategic Planning Chair Anne Nkutu Kampala Naalya annesemails@yahoo.com +256752659143

26 Vice Chair Ronald Kawaddwa Kasangati ronaldkawaddwa@gmail.com +256772493786

27 Information Technology 

Support services

Chair Francis Musinguzi Acacia Sunset mufran@gmail.com +256712893294/+256776951025

28 Vice Chair Wilson Byekwaso Kampala South wbyekwaso@gmail.com +256774368288
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29 District Governor's Flagship 

Project

Chair Jennifer Mirembe Sensuwa Kampala Early Bird jmirembe18@gmail.com +256775325258

30 Chair Henry Rugamba Kampala henry.rugamba@gmail.com +256781236099

31 Vice Chair Samuel Ngambwaki Kampala Morning Stars gaesaga2014@gmail.com +256772955500

32 DG’s Newsletter: Editor Sheilla Naturinda Kampala Central sheilanaturinda@gmail.com +256782316546

33 Website design: Webmaster 

Chair

Robert Sebunya Kampala South robsebunya@gmail.com +256705004545

34 Public Media Relations Officer Carol Kyazze Kakooza Kiwatule ckyazze@gmail.com 0772523699

35 Social media platforms: Chair Raymon Kavuma RAC Kampala the Core raymondalvinlee@gmail.com +256702746761

36 District Membership Growth, 

Experience  & Extension 

Committee

Chair Paul Nampala Kasangati nampalap@yahoo.co.uk +256772468919

37 District Member Attraction Chair Rebecca Mukasa Mutaawe Nansana mukasamutaawe@gmail.com 0702013662

38 District Member Engagement 

Chair

Samuel Ngambwaki Kampala Morning Stars feiconsult34@gmail.com 07729555500

39 District Rotary Community Corps 

Chair

Edith Mwijwisa Bukoto
edithmwijusa@gmail.com

0772426449

40 District Corporate 

Engagement

Chair Marion Natukunda Kiwatule wwwmarionjster@gmail.com +256774290640

41 District TRF Fundraising / 

Annual Fund 

Chair Fabian Kasi Kiwatule kasi.fabian@gmail.com +256772791541

42 District TRF - Major Gifts 

and Endowment

Chair Joe Nuwamanya Kampala Metropolitan josephnuwamanya@gmail.com +256776720280

43Paul Harris Society Coordinator Chair Ronald Oine Upper Kololo lbgodfrey.kaaya@gmail.com +256772428423

44 District TRF Polio Plus Chair Margaret Okello Kampala Naguru magokello@yahoo.com/magokello

@gmail.com

+256772406273

45 Chair Charles Lwanga Kiiza Kampala Central kzcharleslwanga@gmail.com 0772618510

46 Youth Protection Judy Obitre Gama Port Bell judygama@yahoo.co.uk 0757770029

47 Youth Exchange David Semakula Sunrise Kampala davidsam.semakula@gmail.com/sa

mdavid.semakula@gmail.com

+256777710480

48 Rotary Youth Leadership 

Awards

Winnie Karungi Sewava Kampala wkarungi@gmail.com 0703333007

49 Interact Chair Edgar Nsereko Kampala edgarnsereko23@gmail.com 0772864098

50 District Rotaract District Rotaract Representative Emmanuel Lukera Rotaract Club of 

Kampala City
emmalukeera@gmail.com +256755940846

51 District Executive Secretary Eunia Kainembabazi Kasangati euniakk@gmail.com +256700201553

52 Planning, Implementatin, 

Monitoring & Evaluation

Jimmy Muhangi Najjera jimmmuhangi@gmail.com 0706713389

53 DISCON Chair Patience Assiimwe Naguru patienceasiimwe7@gmail.com 0701778442

54 Rotary Friendship Exchange Chair Charity Namaganda E-Club of Ntinda namcharity@gmail.com +256754572253

55 Rotary Project Fair Chair Isaac Sebuliba Mukono slkisaac@gmail.com +256772601644

District Youth Service 

Committee

District Rotary Image / 

Public Relations Committee 
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Area                                  Expand                                                       expand this column                      

Kampala Area 1
Kiwenda, Kampala Metropolitan, 

Kampala Impala, E-Club Ntinda
Catherine Barasa Asekenye

Kampala Area 2

Kampala North, Bweyogerere 

Central, Kampala Early Bird, 

Wakiso & Acacia Sunset

Sarah Rubanga Kaggwa

Kampala Area 3
Buloba, Kampala Ssese Islands, 

Kampala Day Break & Nakawa
Priscilla Nakiboneka

Kampala Area 4

Kampala South, EClub of 

Uganda Global, Kireka Movers, 

Kampala 7 Hills & Seeta

Flavia Nabaasa 

Kampala Area 5

Lugogo Mango Tree, Kampala 

Central, Kisaasi-Kyanja-

Kampala, Kasangati, & Nsasa

Anthony Okimat 

Kampala Area 6

Kampala Nalya, Bugolobi 

Morningtide Kampala, Kololo-

Kampala, Kitante 

Florence Lunkuse-Lwanga

Kampala Area 7
Kampala Kawempe, Kampala, 

Butabika Royals, & Kyadondo
Kenneth Kiiza (Gumpo)

Kampala Area 8
Bukoto, Kampala Springs, 

Kiwatule, Bulindo, Kiteezi
David Rogers Kintu

Kampala Area 9
Kira, Kampala Kibuli, Kampala 

East & Sonde
Gloria  Atwine Katuuku

Kampala Area 10

Kampala City, Kyambogo, 

Bweyogerere Namboole, Mukono 

Central & Kulambiro

Charles Odaga

Kampala Area 11
Kampala Maisha, Wobulenzi, 

Najjera & Kasana Luwero
Frederick Kitakule

Kampala Area 12

Sunrise Kampala, Kampala 

Naguru, Nakasero Central & 

Ntinda Metro

Christine Nalwadda Luutu

Kampala Area 13

Mukono, Lugazi Central, 

Kayunga, Namugongo & Upper 

Kololo 

Daniel Odongo Ajju 



Kampala Area 14

Kampala Palms, Kampala-

Mahaba, Port-Bell, Kyanja Metro, 

& InnerWheel Club of Kampala

Gladys Nambi Kaweesa

Kampala Area 15
Gayaza, Manywangwa-Nakwero, 

Ntinda, Kampala Morning Stars
Hajjati Mariam Mutalaga

Kampala Area 16

Makindye,  Saturday E-Jazz, 

Kirinya-Bukasa, Bugolobi, 

Semuto

Bashabe Beliah

Kampala Area 17

Naalya States, Kampala 

Sunshine, Nansana,  Kampala 

West & E-Club of Naguru

Robert Semakula

Kampala Area 18
Naggalama, Kitukutwe, Bujuuko-

Kireka, Matugga & Kasubi
Matovu Stephen Muwonge

Central Area 1
Mityana, Mubende, Gomba-

Kabulasoke, Mubende Metro
Dan Mugwisa Kizito

 Eastern Area 1
Jinja, Source of the Nile, Iganga, 

Bugiri, Njeru, Jinja City
Faustine Ngarambe

 Eastern Area 2

Mbale, Tororo, Mbale 

Metropolitan, & Tororo-Sam 

Owori

Peter Dhamuzungu

 Eastern Area 3
Kumi, Bukedea,  Soroti Central, 

Mbale City, Busia
Martha Catherine Agwang

Eastern Area 4 Elgon Maisha, Ngora, & Katakwi Geoffrey Nambafu

 Western Area 1 Kabarole, Fortportal Milton Tuswingire

Northern Area 1 Gulu, Lira, Kitgum Ruth Lawino

Northern Area 2
Arua, Arua Eco City, Yumbe, 

Koboko
Lillian Ayikoru

Northern Area 3
Masindi, Kigumba, Hoima-Kitara, 

Kiboga
Sharon Lalam



Club Email Address Telephone number

Sonde asekenyecp@yahoo.co.uk 772412716

Sunrise K'la sarah632000@yahoo.com 752735768

K'la North pnakiboneka@gmail.com 701499336

Kampala Centralmbabazifl@gmail.com 781037269

Kira

aokimat@gmail.com

772498698

Kiwatule flunkuse@gmail.com 772445510

Kla Springs kkiizaki@gmail.com 776202319

Kla Ssese Islandsdavidkintu@gmail.com 772445995

Bukoto

gkatwine@gmail.com 0782362601

Kla South odagacharles@gmail.com 754411001

Kla Day Break fredrick.kitakule@gmail.com 774030594

Kololo
nalwaddack@gmail.com

772495169

Najjera Dannyajju21@gmail.com 0776721314, 0754954544
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Namboole gladysnambi@gmail.com 776875694

Namugongo mutalagamariam70@gmail.com 702524570

Port Bell bbashabe@gmail.com 772501417

Kitante awakula@gmail.com 772200708

Nansaana matmuwonge@yahoo.com 772403134

Mityana daniel.mksmc@gmail.com 759372042

Jinja faustinengarambe56@gmail.com 77249727

Bugiri
pdhamuzungu@gmail.com

773559653

Bukedea martha.agwang2013@gmail.com 782596860

Mbale City geoffreynambafu.epsedec@gmail.com 774630000

Kabarole miltontuswingire@yahoo.com 782398346

Gulu rlawino@gmail.com 772635052

Arua ayikorulillian25@gmail.com 782829589

Arua Eco City sharonlalam1@gmail.com 771455461
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